=OP \$1365.00 783067

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Signatures Network, Inc.		04/29/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	270 Park Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	National Association:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 54

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78306706	CATCH A WAVE
Serial Number:	78306711	CATCH A WAVE
Serial Number:	78306726	CATCH A WAVE
Serial Number:	78306734	CATCH A WAVE
Serial Number:	78306740	CATCH A WAVE
Serial Number:	78976987	FANACCESS
Serial Number:	78340326	FANACCESS
Serial Number:	78287399	FANFIRE
Serial Number:	78800084	FANPOWER
Serial Number:	78307786	GOOD VIBRATIONS
Serial Number:	78307787	GOOD VIBRATIONS
Serial Number:	78307788	GOOD VIBRATIONS
Serial Number:	78307789	GOOD VIBRATIONS
Serial Number:	78307791	GOOD VIBRATIONS
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

Serial Number:	78307968	GOOD VIBRATIONS
Serial Number:	78307798	GOOD VIBRATIONS
Serial Number:	78307799	GOOD VIBRATIONS
Serial Number:	78307794	GOOD VIBRATIONS
Serial Number:	78307797	GOOD VIBRATIONS
Serial Number:	78259916	ROCK EXPRESS
Serial Number:	75739004	SIGNATURES NETWORK
Serial Number:	75739001	SIGNATURES NETWORK
Serial Number:	78495642	SIGNATURES NETWORK
Serial Number:	78495692	SIGNATURES NETWORK
Serial Number:	78449133	SIGNATURES NETWORK
Serial Number:	78307502	SURFER MOON
Serial Number:	78307543	SURFER MOON
Serial Number:	78307551	SURFER MOON
Serial Number:	78307584	SURFER MOON
Serial Number:	78307622	SURFER MOON
Serial Number:	78307190	SURFIN' SAFARI
Serial Number:	78307194	SURFIN' SAFARI
Serial Number:	78307203	SURFIN' SAFARI
Serial Number:	78307207	SURFIN' SAFARI
Serial Number:	78307223	SURFIN' SAFARI
Serial Number:	78307255	SURFIN' SAFARI
Serial Number:	78307263	SURFIN' SAFARI
Serial Number:	78307272	SURFIN' SAFARI
Serial Number:	78307294	SURFIN' SAFARI
Serial Number:	78307303	SURFIN' SAFARI
Serial Number:	78307305	SURFIN' SAFARI
Serial Number:	77206738	VINTAGE VINYL
Serial Number:	77206740	VINTAGE VINYL
Serial Number:	77206735	VINTAGE VINYL
Serial Number:	78539858	WINTERLAND
Serial Number:	78539865	WINTERLAND
Serial Number:	78488439	WINTERLAND
Serial Number:	78539869	WINTERLAND
Serial Number:	75507343	WINTERLAND

Serial Number:	73547535	WINTERLAND PRODUCTIONS
Serial Number:	73547532	WINTERLAND PRODUCTIONS
Serial Number:	73547533	WINTERLAND PRODUCTIONS
Serial Number:	73547536	WINTERLAND PRODUCTIONS ROCK EXPRESS
Serial Number:	73547534	WINTERLAND PRODUCTIONS ROCK EXPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)826-5420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3016380511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33424
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/
Date:	06/30/2008

Total Attachments: 13

source=Live Nation Trademark#page1.tif source=Live Nation Trademark#page2.tif source=Live Nation Trademark#page3.tif source=Live Nation Trademark#page4.tif source=Live Nation Trademark#page5.tif source=Live Nation Trademark#page6.tif source=Live Nation Trademark#page7.tif source=Live Nation Trademark#page8.tif source=Live Nation Trademark#page9.tif source=Live Nation Trademark#page10.tif source=Live Nation Trademark#page11.tif source=Live Nation Trademark#page12.tif source=Live Nation Trademark#page13.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of April 12, 2008, between the Grantor identified herein and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent").

Reference is made to Supplement No. 3 dated as of January 15, 2008 to the Amended and Restated Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of June 29, 2007 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among Live Nation, Inc. (f/k/a CCE Spinco, Inc.) ("Parent"), Live Nation Worldwide, Inc. (f/k/a/ SFX Entertainment Inc.) (the "Borrower") the other subsidiaries of Parent (as identified therein) and the Administrative Agent. The Lenders have agreed to maintain and/or extend credit to the Borrower subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of June 29, 2007 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") among Parent, the Borrower, the Foreign Borrowers party thereto, the Lenders party thereto, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as Administrative Agent, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., Toronto Branch, as Canadian Agent, J.P. Morgan Europe Limited, as London Agent, and Bank of America, N.A., as Syndication Agent. The obligations of the Lenders to maintain and/or extend such credit are conditioned upon, among other things, the execution and delivery of this Agreement. Grantor is an affiliate of the Borrower, will derive substantial benefits from the extension and/or maintenance of credit to the Borrower pursuant to the Credit Agreement and is willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Lenders to extend and/or maintain such credit. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms.</u> Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.01(b) of the Security Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and hereby does grant to the Administrative Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, Grantor's right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties that are included in the Article 9 Collateral as defined in the Security Agreement now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by Grantor or in which Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

(a) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States

[[NYCORP:3050685]]

Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including those listed on Schedule I (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

(b) all goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interests granted to the Administrative Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

SECTION 5. Execution of Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Agreement by telecopier shall be effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Agreement.

[Signature Pages Follow]

[[NYCORP:3050685]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

SIGNATURES NETWORK./ÍN

8v

Name: Title:

- Kothy Willard

EVP and their financial Officer

Trademark Security Agreement

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent,

Ву

Name:

TINA L. RUYTER

Trademark Security Agreement

SCALUES NOW COK, INC.

Trademark Applications/Registrations

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APP, NO.	FRENG	NG.	KEG. DATE	CLASNES)	GORDSARRVICES	STATES
CATCHAWAVE	Š	78.096.79c	29-8ee-03			95	Chas. 16. Back to school supplies, manely, paper, notebucks, pans, penals.	Pending
CATCH A WAYE'	¥5)	78.00% 71.1	29-Sep-03			92	Class. 29: Perriture and ferrite decer, namely, stools, chairs, benebes, cabiners, fook tockers, picture frames, influiable furniture, shotees, fathles, cheers, frean bag chairs, body piffirms, chair pads, matresses, mirrors, pillows, toy cheers, plastic doorstops, dressers, warditches, beds, and jezalhourds and frea hourds for bests.	Peniling
CATCHAWAVE	\$	78/308/236	29-Sep-03	-		전	Chas 21: Hann détor and accessories, manely, enemelware plates, cups, bowls and plantes; and costepaper basices.	Pending
CATCH A WAYE'	<u> </u>	78/3/05/734	39.Sep-(i)			÷.	Cline, 24. Testiles and demestics, namely, beilding, namely, sheets, paltaweners, confidenters, quilts, stains, heatskirts, decreative pilleris, davets, bisidests, davets, window treatments, to actes, textile accessories for showers, trainely, shower currains, towels, textile accessories for showers, trainely, shower currains, tablecloths not of paper fiable ineuts.	Pending
CATCHA WAVE	USA	78/306/340	29-Sep-03			F.	Class 25. Children's cirthing, namely, howers, briefs, shiets, pants, shorts, denim jackets, underganments, hostery, jackets, sweatens, sweathants, swintweat. 1- shirts, yests. footweat, hats, janepsuijs and sweatens; outerweat, namely, jackets, coats and ramicoats.	Peerding
KANACCESS		78/976/987	12-Dec-03	3195374	02. Jan. 65	,	Class 41. Development and administration of emertumment-related fart viabs and organizations; fan clab services; providing websites for fan clab members contaming affek.	Registered
FAWACCENS	USA	78/340,326	12-580-03	3194872	92-San-96	Ç.	computer server for a global	Registered

STATUS	R. gas Karard	Pendise	Pending	Pending	guilbes 4	Residing	Pending
GOODSSERVICES	Class 35: Cemputerized online retail store services in the fields of neusic, entertainment and media featuring licensed products, manely apparent, 1975, games, 1976, memorabiliti, scillectribles, photographs, accessories, novellies and paper goods; computerized online ordering services featuring event tickets and ticket patchages for music, entertainment and media event, metrhandising services for event ticket sales and the cale of fictorsed products, narchy apparel, 1975, games, gifts, memorabilitie, collectribles, photographs, accessories, inwetties and paper goods, all of which are in the fields of music, entertainment and media. Class 41: Entertainment services, namely, arranging for itoles reservations for shows, conjectis and other music, entertainment and media events.	Class 42. Development, maintenance and hosting of websites for third parties, namely, development, maintenance, and hosting of entertainer-authorized websites and fine appreciation websites that include the transmission of entertainer-related news and information, as well as the said of fan chin members hips, concert lickers and ticker puckages, and encertainer-related mechanism and memoration, developing, hasting and operating websites for third parties, namely, developing, lossing and operating verbsites for third parties, namely, developing, lossing and operating verbsites for third parties, namely, developing, websites and some expension websites and some appreciation	Class 2. Protective and decoralise coatings in the manne of paint	Class 11. Domestic clootic appliances, namely, Trypans, convection overs, deep hit fiyers, and microwave overs; lighting, namely, lamps, ceiting lights and lampschades, and headlights for vehicles.	Class 12: Vehicle parts, tutneth, windshields, transmissions, wheels, differentials, lenders, fender flates, drye belts, drive gears, and guards, numing hands; axels, rear and side view nutrors, steering wheels, windshield wipers, shock absorbers, sun visors, suspension afraits, half joints, didor arms, valve stems for vehicle (if ect. yalves) for vehicle times, valves stems for vehicle (if ect. yalves) for vehicle alam systems, mater vehicle accessories, numely, awaings, motor vehicle stems systems, motor vehicle pack up beepers, motor vehicle graver looks, vehicle seats, vehicle seat covers, vehicle tow bars and vehicle rell bats.	Class 16: Drawer liners, paper radiocioths, desir accessories in the nature of desk baskets for desk accessories, framiain pens, staplers, and paper clip helders, the storage boxes for history, and personal records.	Class 18. Beach umbretlas and patio umbretlas.
CLASS(ES)	3.5 sand 2.	Ç;	rij	Œ	č	త్ర	**
REG. DATE]. 1.4-jun-65						
M N N O	284.2151						
FILTRAG	34. Agg -65	26ciss 06	30-Sep-03	50-455-53	36 Sep-403	30-Sep-03	30-Nep-03
APP, NO.	98.7.80.85	7× RUN OS A	78/367,786	78307087	78.707.788	78:307,789	
COUNTRY	× ×	*	SSA	<u>-</u>	<u> </u>	8.8	
TRADEMARK	% Ave RK 6	in Power	BRATIONS		······	COOD VIERATIONS	GOOD VIBRATIONS

TRADEMARK

STARES	Pending	Pending		Pending	72		ļ.	Pending	ng Registered
GOODSSERVICES	Class 20: Furniture and home decor, namely, 3000ly, chairs, bonches, brokends, cabinets, diming furlificate, furniture classis which resemble foot footkers but not boing luggage. Fames, transfer, bod frantes, and non-metal picture frances, living room furniture occar, namely, bod frantes, number, furniture, shelves, tashkes, uninstella stands, hean bag chairs, body pillows, chair pads, mattersses, mirrors, pillows, plassic doorstopii, ilvessers, wardenbes, bods, headhoards, and footboards, and chesis, quincly, moremetal storage containers.	Class 21; Collective maffin for; candle holders not of precions arctal, portable beveringe confers, chameivare, namely, plates, caps, bowls, platters, flower vases; maps, plant holders, planters, namely, plant backets, flowerpots, recipe storage boxer, winding glass for refinder.	Class 23: Reduing, namely, bed linens, window treatments, namely, pours, pulfs, swings; nowels; toxide accessories for todets, namely, fitted boilet fid covers; shower cortains; towheckels not of paper, bed and take linens; blanket throws; napectries of textile; textile walf fangues; leftire valences; nyéna, rayon, outon and linen fabrics, cloth gardon flags, textile placemass.	Class 27: Floor coverings, manely, rags, carper, doorman, bailmats; textile floor mass for use as the hume; cloth, plastic, cork and vary! wall coverings, tapestry-style wall bangings not of fewrife.	Cless 29. Prepared and packaged frod products, namely entrees consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry served with regetables, pasts and rice, prepared and packaged frod products, namely, meak consisting primarily of meat, carfrod or mattery served with vegetables, pasts and rice; packaged frod products, namely, meats, processed fruits and processed vegetables.	Class 16: Paper goods and pinead matter, namely, posters, criteribus and event flycts in the fields of music and enectaments	Class 23. Clothing, namely, Eshirts, eaps and hats, shirts and jackets. Class 33. Marketing, abvertising and promotion services for recording arrisis.	Class 42: Licensing of intelloctual property rights of others	Class 16. Comic besder, coloring sets consisting primarity of black and white posters with color markers, guify vinyl stickers sold with or without patfy vinyl sticker allbums, hobby craft litts for painting by murbers, plastic and class its modeling materials and comparads for children's user, poster art coloring kits comprised primarity of posters and colored minkers, paper guity hats, address books; photo.
CLASS(ES)	92	Ä	ä	. 23	68.		% %	and 42	**
REG. DATE						}	·		13-Apr-08
19 Q		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	,,,,,			***************************************			38337,4
FRING	(S)-X(X-(S)	312-Sep 413	36-Sep-03	37-509-45	30-Sep-03			09-1m-63	29-100-98
APP. XO.	78/307 968	78/5877.798	78/307.798	78/30/7/44	78307397			78.259.916	75/739 (1046
COUNTRY	<u>«</u>	¥.	** *** ***	1384	¥.	***************************************		1884	NS.4
TRADEMARK	GOOND VIBRATIONS	GOOD VIBRATIONS	GOOD VIERATIONS	GROD VIBRATIONS	GOOD VIERATIONS			ROCK ENPRESS	ADEMAF

STATES	Neg state of the s	Kegisterad	Registered
GOODSNERVICES	and stamp albums; paper bags; paper banners; contic, celeining and children's enjactations picture brooks; calendary, trading cands, greeting, note and blank cards, privating cards, carticons, pen and period cases, chalk, book covers; crayons; deceils, deck sets and deck top organizers, procket organizers, desk top organizers, procket organizers, desk top and pricket diantes; desktop and precket address and phone books; decorative phone cards; bathwarm and facial tissues; paper ingrious: tissue paper; paper placemats, port and pencil broiders; robber Harlips, pens and pencils; enserts; mankers, indrebooks; att and scrabs paint klia, variancy; pictures and pencils; enserts; mankers, indrebooks; att and scrabs paint klia, variancy; pictures and pencils; enserts; mankers, indrebooks; att and scrabs; builden beautis, paper cake decoration, cost builden beautis, writing pade and new pade, builden beautis, paper each entertainment and antiscement, resinted and antiscement, fection magnetic paper; series at fection beoks; bus entertainment and antiscement, fection magnetic bounds, pour fitting and antiscement, period and monorated and home use, magnetic bounds, pour fit top crimaments; paper table cloths; printed and blank; invitation cards and note cards; paper time badge; door and yard signs; made of paper; confect; non-halforweer loot bags; paper; clinger and printed enge paper; paper and removable antoes; banker in paper; paper gill bags; thay and fillers; stady klis corruptive trade (in paper; paper and removable antoes; bank and printed by sumps and reflexing sets competing and writing; and differer rulers, paper and technique, paper gill bags; paper; cut of figures; paper; paper and removable antoes; bank and plastic panel; bankers; bankers, folders, finders, dip branks and color dirawings; and differer rulers, folders, binders, sinders, caping panel; bankers, folders, binders, sinders, clip beards.	Cless 35. Decument represeduction.	
CLASS(FS)		26 26	*
REG. DATE	13.Am-04	20-May-63	31-Con-200%
NO.	3837238	271,7690	3.164.631
FRING	3/4-lim-900	29-560-99	06-Ost404
APP, NO.	ANTSS 2004	75/739/00!	78:493.642
COUNTRY	· *	\$\$.	<u> </u>
TRABEMARK	SiGNATURES SIGNATURES	SIGMATURES NETWORK	SIGNATURES NETWORK

STARUS	Register ex	Regulatives	Pending	Pending	Pendme	Pending	Pending	Pending
GOODSNERVICES	Class 41: Entertainment services, manely, prividing on-line fan clubs and information source; refevant to the entertainment industry was the internet, providing in web site fracturing musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs and other multimedia materials relevant to the entertainment industry, providing online reviews of music, movies and other mutimedia materials relevant to the entertainment industry, providing information and articles in the field of music and prerecorded music, all via a global communications, neclearists.	Class 32: Uncersting of intellectual property rights of rithers	Class 16. Back to school supplies, namely, force teaf paper, note paper, notelsook paper, ponsilo, motepads, stickers, statsonary, brotzends, art pictures and primes	Class, 29: Furniture and heare decor, namely, stools, chairs, benches, cabinets, fron fixteers, picture frames, inflatable furniture, shelves, tables, chests, bear tog chairs, body pallows, chair pagis, mainesses, mirrors, pillows, say chests, soft scripture wall decorations, plastic densitops, dressers, wardrober, bods, headbrands for heals and footboards for bods.	Class 21. Heme décor, namely, enamelware, manady, plates, cups, bawlis, planers, waste paper baskets	Class 24. Textiles and domestics, namely—bedding, namely, sheets, pilitiwasses, comfortats, quits, shams, bedshirts, duves, blankets, furows; window treatments, namely, window curtains, post's, puffs, swags, and textile wall hangings; triwels, fitteri tolied ild covers; made of fabric; shower curtains, table cloths not of paper, and table finers.	Chas 23: Children's clothing, namely; shifts; paris; sharts, outerwen, namely, couts and jackets; denim jackets; midergarments; history, skurts; jackets; sweatshirt; swemwent; teilifts; yest;; footweat; thistory, skurts; jackets; sweatshirts; swemwent; teilifts; yest;; footweat; has; dierses; jumpsurts, and sweatsty	Class 10: Plastic bottles for baibler, latex hipples; pacifiers and pacifier offpe for babies, thermometers for medical purposes, training out, namely, cuts adapted for feeding babies and children, electric blankets for medical purposes, and teething trage.
CLASS(ES)	·	C e	\$	28	Ř	24	23	92
REG. DATE	01.4882.2006	25-Mov-2008						
33 OX	3.122.727	3,173,089	-					
BATE	06-Cer-04	FD-100-03	30-808-02	30-8ep-03	30-Sep-03	30-Sep-03	365-Sep-03	30-Sep-03
APP, NO.	78/19/5 692	78/449,153	78,307,502	78/30/545	78/30/7/553	78/307.584	78/307.622	78/387,196
COUNTRY	Ş	158.A	\$200	T.S.A	***	rsy.	VSO.	NSA
TRADEMARK	SIGNATÜRES METWORK	SKGNATURES NETWORK	SURPER MOON"	SURFER MOON!	SURPER MOON	SURPER MOON	SURFER MOON!	SURFHW SAFARI

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	BRING	REG. NO.	REG. BATE	CLASS(ES)	COMNSERVICES	STATUS
SGRFEN: SAFARF	USA	78/307,194	30-Sep-63			=	Class 11. Electric buby hottle warmers, nightlights, lamps, lumpshades	Pending
SLIKEPY: SAFARE	O.S.A.	78/3/07/2/03	30-Sep-03			7.2	Class 12: Safisiy harnesies for Babies and children for yehiefe scats, strollers,	Fending
SOREN'S SAFARE	s S	78,207,267	36-Sen-03		,	<u>\</u>	Class 16. Printed matter, namely, stationery, greeting cards, stickers, pens, pensels, dispersable diapeter, soft books, namely, children's books, dispossible training pants, children's books, dispossible training pants, children's books, dispossible training pants, dispossible changing pants, gift cards.	Pending
SURHESAFARE	(S.A	NATO ANS	30-Sep-03			%	Class 18. Backpocks, dieper frags, travel bags.	Pending
SUREIK SAPARI	ğ	78/307.285	90 Sep			92	Class 20: Infant scats, namely, bouncer scats, high chain; play yards; bassingts; benches: bookcases, cabinets, changing tables, cribs, maturesess, pillsow; treesers, bed frames; furntiare frames; numeo frames, insundry hampers; nightstands; racking thuists, shelves, shooks, scindow coverings, namely, window studies and drapes; gifts and collectables, namely, picture frames; walkers for frables and includers.	Pending
SUBER SAPARI	(SS.)	78/387	30.Sep-03			<u></u>	Class 21: Bowts, cups; can evolers; nuigi; liquidry baskets; signer bottles, namely, plastic water bottles, namely, equipment water bottles and squeeze bottles sold empty; teathbrushes, navel cups; timblers, quensils, namely, fair brishes and combs; bottle carriers, namely, thermal insulated tote bags for bottles and bottle stands	Pending
SURFIN'SAFARI	USA	28.367.272	30-8ep-03			77	Class 24: Buth mits, namely, wacking mits, blankets, namely, receiving bisnices, bed blankets; buth cloths; confeneers; crib bumpers, bed sheets; curtains; nimsery quilin; shower curtains; textile wall hangings; tewels, washeloths.	Pending
SURFIN SAPARI	₹ \$ 9 D	78/307.294	30-8cg-4(3				Class 25. Newborn, infant, and toddier clothing, namely, kate ithirs, tops, bottoms, jogging suits, sweat shirts, jackets, jumpars, overalls, cloth diapers.	Pending
SURTIN SAFARI	USA	78/307,503	30-Sep-43			22	Class 27: Ruge, well-paper fereders, wall coverings and bathmats.	Pending
SORED SAPA	×	785397 305	(Kellen)			×	Chas 28. Toys, namely, bath toys, infant development toys, mobiles, musical pull toys, plush toys, rathes, soft rathes, bays rathes incorporating teething rings; play mats, namely, glay mats containing infant toys, play mats for use with infant toys, glay mats that support infants and codificia and play mats for use with play exercise equipment for children, play exercise equipment for children, play exercise equipment for children, play exercise bounces, swings	Pending

TRABEMARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REC. DATE	CLASS(ES)	GOODWASERVICES	STATUS
VISTAGE VINYE	1984	77/2006/738	14-fin-87			X.	Class 25 Cirching including, tips, thece and swimwear	Pending
VINIAGE VINYL	(SS	77/206,740	(4-lun-1)?			ş	Cress 26: Both buckles not of practions metal	Pesiding
6	¥X.	77/2/06/738	18-Jun-67			25	Class 25: Clothing including, tops, floree and swimwerr	Fending.
			***************************************				Class 14. Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes, jewelloy, precious stones, fortological and chromonicite instruments, virist warehes and jeweliy.	
				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			Chars 18. Leather and innitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other chasses, animal skins, frides, trunks and travelling bags, untrivelles, paraxols and writing sticks; whips, harterss and saddhery, backpacks, purses, handbags, wallets, leather wristingids,	
WINTERLAND	SCONCE NONCE SONCE	66442/459	01-J _{en} -85	5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	30-lun-96	55. S. S. S.	Class 22: Clothing, headwest and forthesis.	Registered
WINTERLAND	ÜSA	78/539/8/8	29-Osc			, <u>e</u>		Pending
WINTERLAND	4	78/530,865	29-Dec-64		:		Class 18: Blackpacks, purses, bandbace, and wallets.	Pending
S. N. S.	**************************************	2	,		7.2 Sm. 7%	Z	Class 25: Metr's and wamen's clothing, namely, teps, fortoms, t-shirts, foungement, tenk tops, handed tweatshirts, florest pullsyvers, jackets, vests, sweatpains, warm up suits, dresses, skarts, shorts, jeans, denius skirts, denius shorts,	
1 6	USA	78.539,869	29-Dec-64	,		8	Chees 26: Bolt brackles not of paccious medal.	Pending
				5.41			Class 16. Posters, calendars, possesses, notebooks, stickers, and stationery,	
EMARI		75/307.345	23-Jan-98	23611	13 - 8(10.396)	16 and 25	Class, 25; Shirts and tope, I-shirts, drasses, skrits, parts, trouvers, jeans, shorts, formpers, overalls, sweatshirts and sweat parts, (weatshirts, eaps and hits, gioves, suspenders, trus, ovar, and jackets, hostery, shows, broth, slippers, pajamas, robes, sleepwear, timériwear, talloween costumes, and choff bibs	Registered

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	X REG.	REC.	CLASS(ES)	GOODSKERVICES	STATUS
CT REPORTED TO THE PARTY OF THE	ž	73/347/836	iz Jel-85	1452076		15 ains 25	Class 16: Printed goods, namely, innuers, bumper stickers, concert programs. decalcomania, and roll stickers. Class, 28; Men'n, wenter's and childran's clothing, namely, shirts, jackets, sweatshirts, and vests.	Registred
Office states		23/547/532	12-131-85	1457455	11-Aug-87	35	Class. 35: Agency services for licensing of property rights of others.	Registered
	ź	73/547/533	12-503-85	28.8	11-Aug-87	<u> </u>	Class, 42. Direct screen printing and printing services.	te con
	3	73/547.536	12-501-85	**************************************	1.Aug.	86 82 82	Class 16. Printed goods, namely, positors, frompor stickers, concert programs, decalectrization, and rolf stickers. Class 25. Mon's, worners's and children's afothing, namely, shirts, jackets, sweatslints, and vests.	Poglike Poglike
	VSV	7,7547,534	12-101-85	145245 45245	15. Aug. 87	9. (C)	Class 35. Agency services for Boensing property rights of others	Registered

RECORDED: 06/30/2008